    TLW 24
MICROPROCESSOR-BASED
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC FREEZER
CONTROLLER
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Vr. 01 (ENG) - 01/05 - cod.:  ISTR 06780
TECNOLOGIC S.p.A.
VIA INDIPENDENZA 56

not in compliance with the instrument’s features.
INDEX
INSTRUMENT ORDERING CODE7.5
FUNCTIONAL DATA7.4
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS, PANEL CUT-OUT AND
MOUNTING
7.3
MECHANICAL DATA7.2
ELECTRICAL DATA7.1
TECHNICAL DATA7
GUARANTEE AND REPAIRS6.3
CLEANING6.2
SIGNALLING6.1
PROBLEMS , MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE6
PROGRAMMABLE PARAMETERS TABLE5
PARAMETERS CONFIGURATION BY KEY014.15
FUNCTION OF KEYS “U” AND “DOWN/AUX”4.14
AUXILIARY OUTPUT4.13
DIGITAL INPUT4.12
ALARM MEMORY4.11.4
OPEN DOOR ALARM4.11.3
EXTERNAL ALARM4.11.2
TEMPERATURE ALARMS4.11.1
ALARM FUNCTIONS4.11
ROOM LIGHT CONTROL4.10
EVAPORATOR FANS CONTROL4.9
MANUAL DEFROST4.8
DEFROST CONTROL4.7
COMPRESSOR PROTECTION FUNCTION AND DELAY
AT POWER-ON
4.6
CONTINUOUS CYCLE FUNCTION4.5
TEMPERATURE CONTROL4.4
OUTPUTS CONFIGURATION4.3
ROOM PROBE PEAK VALUES MEMORIZATION4.2
MEASURING AND VISUALIZATION4.1
FUNCTIONS4